© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco Network Convergence System 540 Router
The Cisco Visual Network Index™ forecasts that global IP traffic will increase threefold
by 2021, driven by both mobile and wireline traffic. This explosion will be driven by
next generation technologies such as 5G for mobile, Remote PHY for cable and
Carrier Ethernet evolution. The service provider network of the future will not just
provide exponentially higher bandwidth at lower operating costs but will also be

RoHS The product is RoHS-6 compliant with exceptions for leaded-ball grid-array (BGA) balls and lead press-fit
connectors
Ordering information
Table 5. Ordering information for NCS 540
 Part number Description
Chassis N540-ACC-SYS NCS 540 24x1/10GE, 8x10/25GE, 2x100GE chassis
N540-24Z8Q2C-SYS
****
 NCS 540 24x1/10GE, 8x10/25GE, 2x100GE chassis
N540X-ACC-SYC NCS 540 24x1/10GE, 8x10/25GE, 2x100GE conformal coated chassis
Compliance Model N540-ACC-SYS
N540X-ACC-SYS
N540-24Z8Q2C-M
NCS 540 24x1/10GE, 8x10/25GE, 2x100GE chassis
NCS 540 24x1/10GE, 8x10/25GE, 2x100GE conformal coated chassis
NCS 540 24x1/10GE, 8x10/25GE, 2x100GE chassis
SW XR-6.5-K9-AC-TRK NCS 540 Cisco IOS XR 6.5 image
TRK-6.5-54-K9 IOS XR 6.5 K9 Tracking PID
Fan  N540-FAN NCS 540 chassis fan
Power supply N540-PWR400-A
N540-PWR400-D
NCS 540 AC 400W power supply
NCS 540 DC 400W power supply
Accessories N540-RCKMT-19
NCS540-ACC-DCAP=
NCS 540 19-inch rack mounting bracket
NCS 540 Dust Caps
****